

**City of West Allis  
2017 Project No. 3  
Bid Opening - 3/30/17**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY  
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Rogers Street from South 56th Street to South 60th Street  
West Madison Street from South 60th Street to South 65th Street

ITEM	UNITS		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		MJ Construction 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		UPI 2180 S. Springdale Rd. New Berlin, WI 53146		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	1,458	Cu. Yds.	\$15.00	\$21,870.00	\$15.00	21,870.00	\$18.22	26,564.76	\$38.00	55,404.00	\$15.50	22,599.00	\$24.00	34,992.00
2 Borrow Excavation	201	Cu. Yds.	\$10.00	\$2,010.00	\$10.00	2,010.00	\$2.38	478.38	\$2.00	402.00	\$10.50	2,110.50	\$0.01	2.01
3 Sodding	2,620	Sq. Yds.	\$7.13	\$18,680.60	\$8.00	20,960.00	\$7.10	18,602.00	\$10.00	26,200.00	\$7.30	19,126.00	\$7.13	18,680.60
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	760	Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	1,520.00	\$2.50	1,900.00	\$2.00	1,520.00	\$2.00	1,520.00	\$1.95	1,482.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	34,220	Sq. Ft.	\$1.00	\$34,220.00	\$1.00	34,220.00	\$0.61	20,874.20	\$0.65	22,243.00	\$1.05	35,931.00	\$0.60	20,532.00
6 Pavement Removal	10,820	Sq. Yds.	\$6.00	\$64,920.00	\$6.00	64,920.00	\$3.26	35,273.20	\$1.00	10,820.00	\$6.20	67,084.00	\$1.00	10,820.00
7 Asphaltic Surface Removal	340	Sq. Yds.	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$5.00	1,700.00	\$6.35	2,159.00	\$9.00	3,060.00	\$5.15	1,751.00	\$2.00	680.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	27,310	Sq. Ft.	\$4.00	\$109,240.00	\$4.00	109,240.00	\$3.64	99,408.40	\$4.20	114,702.00	\$4.10	111,971.00	\$3.94	107,601.40
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	6,920	Sq. Ft.	\$4.00	\$27,680.00	\$4.00	27,680.00	\$4.63	32,039.60	\$4.70	32,524.00	\$4.10	28,372.00	\$5.00	34,600.00
10 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	224	Sq. Ft.	\$30.00	\$6,720.00	\$30.00	6,720.00	\$33.56	7,517.44	\$29.00	6,496.00	\$31.00	6,944.00	\$30.00	6,720.00
11 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,590	Lin. Ft.	\$12.00	\$67,080.00	\$12.00	67,080.00	\$13.73	76,750.70	\$14.77	82,564.30	\$12.40	69,316.00	\$13.39	74,850.10
12 9" Concrete Pavement	30	Sq. Yds.	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	900.00	\$51.33	1,539.90	\$30.00	900.00	\$31.00	930.00	\$50.00	1,500.00
13 7" Concrete Pavement	8,220	Sq. Yds.	\$27.00	\$221,940.00	\$27.00	221,940.00	\$25.68	211,089.60	\$28.75	236,325.00	\$28.00	230,160.00	\$30.63	251,778.60
14 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement	600	Sq. Yds.	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	18,000.00	\$40.97	24,582.00	\$38.00	22,800.00	\$31.00	18,600.00	\$32.25	19,350.00
15 8" Concrete Base	750	Sq. Yds.	\$27.00	\$20,250.00	\$27.00	20,250.00	\$31.78	23,835.00	\$28.00	21,000.00	\$28.00	21,000.00	\$36.00	27,000.00
16 Pavement Ties	270	Each	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$4.00	1,080.00	\$5.93	1,601.10	\$6.50	1,755.00	\$4.10	1,107.00	\$5.00	1,350.00
17 Pavement Gaps	3	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$643.33	1,929.99	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$515.00	1,545.00	\$500.00	1,500.00
18 4" Underdrain, Complete	640	Lin. Ft.	\$21.00	\$13,440.00	\$15.00	9,600.00	\$14.96	9,574.40	\$16.00	10,240.00	\$28.00	17,920.00	\$12.00	7,680.00
19 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	3,000	Tons	\$16.00	\$48,000.00	\$16.00	48,000.00	\$13.39	40,170.00	\$14.75	44,250.00	\$16.50	49,500.00	\$11.00	33,000.00
20 Joint Sealing	8,820	Sq. Yds.	\$1.50	\$13,230.00	\$1.50	13,230.00	\$0.92	8,114.40	\$0.85	7,497.00	\$1.55	13,671.00	\$0.90	7,938.00
21 Tack Coat	72	Gallons	\$1.75	\$126.00	\$2.00	144.00	\$1.75	126.00		0.00	\$1.80	129.60	\$1.75	126.00
22 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	137	Tons	\$134.00	\$18,358.00	\$134.00	18,358.00	\$134.00	18,358.00	\$150.00	20,550.00	\$138.00	18,906.00	\$134.00	18,358.00
23 Trenching	3,070	Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	\$15,350.00	\$3.50	10,745.00	\$2.18	6,692.60	\$3.00	9,210.00	\$3.25	9,977.50	\$3.00	9,210.00
24 Pole Base Removal	14	Each	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	2,100.00	\$96.17	1,346.38	\$100.00	1,400.00	\$230.00	3,220.00	\$75.00	1,050.00
25 66" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	629	Lin. Ft.	\$355.00	\$223,295.00	\$390.00	245,310.00	\$312.00	196,248.00	\$375.00	235,875.00	\$312.00	196,248.00	\$312.00	196,248.00
26 60" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	502	Lin. Ft.	\$295.00	\$148,090.00	\$320.00	160,640.00	\$245.00	122,990.00	\$345.00	173,190.00	\$245.00	122,990.00	\$245.00	122,990.00
27 42" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	380	Lin. Ft.	\$168.00	\$63,840.00	\$200.00	76,000.00	\$163.00	61,940.00	\$225.00	85,500.00	\$163.00	61,940.00	\$163.00	61,940.00
28 36" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	600	Lin. Ft.	\$117.00	\$70,200.00	\$150.00	90,000.00	\$111.00	66,600.00	\$140.00	84,000.00	\$111.00	66,600.00	\$111.00	66,600.00
29 24" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	307	Lin. Ft.	\$115.00	\$35,305.00	\$112.00	34,384.00	\$77.00	23,639.00	\$112.00	34,384.00	\$77.00	23,639.00	\$77.00	23,639.00
30 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	422	Lin. Ft.	\$112.00	\$47,264.00	\$103.00	43,466.00	\$66.00	27,852.00	\$109.00	45,998.00	\$66.00	27,852.00	\$66.00	27,852.00

**City of West Allis  
2017 Project No. 3  
Bid Opening - 3/30/17**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY  
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Rogers Street from South 56th Street to South 60th Street  
West Madison Street from South 60th Street to South 65th Street

			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		MJ Construction 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		UPI 2180 S. Springdale Rd. New Berlin, WI 53146		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
31 15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	191	Lin. Ft.	\$110.00	\$21,010.00	\$92.00	17,572.00	\$63.00	12,033.00	\$96.00	18,336.00	\$63.00	12,033.00	\$63.00	12,033.00
32 12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	144	Lin. Ft.	\$105.00	\$15,120.00	\$88.00	12,672.00	\$58.00	8,352.00	\$83.00	11,952.00	\$58.00	8,352.00	\$58.00	8,352.00
33 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	629	Lin. Ft.	\$105.00	\$66,045.00	\$88.00	55,352.00	\$55.00	34,595.00	\$83.00	52,207.00	\$55.00	34,595.00	\$55.00	34,595.00
34 8'-0" Dia. Storm MH (6)	57	Vert. Ft.	\$940.00	\$53,580.00	\$1,150.00	65,550.00	\$980.00	55,860.00	\$725.00	41,325.00	\$980.00	55,860.00	\$980.00	55,860.00
35 6'-0" Dia. Storm MH (7)	44	Vert. Ft.	\$650.00	\$28,600.00	\$530.00	23,320.00	\$474.00	20,856.00	\$515.00	22,660.00	\$474.00	20,856.00	\$474.00	20,856.00
36 5'-0" Dia. Storm MH (4)	28	Vert. Ft.	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$300.00	8,400.00	\$280.00	7,840.00	\$290.00	8,120.00	\$280.00	7,840.00	\$280.00	7,840.00
37 4'-0" Dia. Storm MH (2)	13	Vert. Ft.	\$295.00	\$3,835.00	\$200.00	2,600.00	\$229.00	2,977.00	\$185.00	2,405.00	\$229.00	2,977.00	\$229.00	2,977.00
38 3'-6" Dia. Tee Storm MH (1)	4	Vert. Ft.	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$600.00	2,400.00	\$667.00	2,668.00	\$275.00	1,100.00	\$667.00	2,668.00	\$667.00	2,668.00
39 3'-6" Dia. Storm MH (19)	115	Vert. Ft.	\$300.00	\$34,500.00	\$200.00	23,000.00	\$241.00	27,715.00	\$185.00	21,275.00	\$241.00	27,715.00	\$241.00	27,715.00
40 8" Dia. Bldg Storm (1)	12	Lin. Ft.	\$86.00	\$1,032.00	\$86.00	1,032.00	\$82.00	984.00	\$100.00	1,200.00	\$82.00	984.00	\$82.00	984.00
41 6" Dia. Bldg Storm (42)	774	Lin. Ft.	\$78.00	\$60,372.00	\$82.00	63,468.00	\$43.00	33,282.00	\$77.00	59,598.00	\$43.00	33,282.00	\$43.00	33,282.00
42 Catch Basins	46	Units	\$1,100.00	\$50,600.00	\$1,200.00	55,200.00	\$1,285.00	59,110.00	\$1,100.00	50,600.00	\$1,285.00	59,110.00	\$1,285.00	59,110.00
43 Storm Inlet	1	Unit	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,265.00	1,265.00	\$1,280.00	1,280.00	\$1,100.00	1,100.00	\$1,280.00	1,280.00	\$1,280.00	1,280.00
44 Storm Manhole Abandonments	9	Units	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	2,700.00	\$266.00	2,394.00	\$400.00	3,600.00	\$266.00	2,394.00	\$266.00	2,394.00
45 Catch Basin Abandonments	27	Units	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$300.00	8,100.00	\$266.00	7,182.00	\$400.00	10,800.00	\$266.00	7,182.00	\$266.00	7,182.00
46 42" to 30" Storm Connection	1	Unit	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,400.00	1,400.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$1,400.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,400.00
47 12" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	924	Lin. Ft.	\$125.00	\$115,500.00	\$140.00	129,360.00	\$141.00	130,284.00	\$125.00	115,500.00	\$141.00	130,284.00	\$141.00	130,284.00
48 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	355	Lin. Ft.	\$87.00	\$30,885.00	\$116.00	41,180.00	\$106.00	37,630.00	\$115.00	40,825.00	\$106.00	37,630.00	\$106.00	37,630.00
49 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,059	Lin. Ft.	\$98.00	\$103,782.00	\$114.00	120,726.00	\$108.00	114,372.00	\$107.00	113,313.00	\$108.00	114,372.00	\$108.00	114,372.00
50 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	200	Lin. Ft.	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$114.00	22,800.00	\$106.00	21,200.00	\$107.00	21,400.00	\$106.00	21,200.00	\$106.00	21,200.00
51 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (17)	188	Vert. Ft.	\$230.00	\$43,240.00	\$190.00	35,720.00	\$174.00	32,712.00	\$160.00	30,080.00	\$174.00	32,712.00	\$174.00	32,712.00
52 6" Dia. Bldg. Sanitary Sewer (41)	1,139	Lin. Ft.	\$90.00	\$102,510.00	\$122.00	138,958.00	\$99.00	112,761.00	\$98.00	111,622.00	\$99.00	112,761.00	\$99.00	112,761.00
53 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	3	Units	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$231.00	693.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$231.00	693.00	\$231.00	693.00
54 Cellular Concrete	558	Cu. Yds.	\$76.00	\$42,408.00	\$100.00	55,800.00	\$103.00	57,474.00	\$115.00	64,170.00	\$103.00	57,474.00	\$103.00	57,474.00
55 12" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead	1	Unit	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$354.00	354.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$354.00	354.00	\$354.00	354.00
56 Install Internal San MH Seals	16	Units	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	3,200.00	\$175.00	2,800.00	\$100.00	1,600.00	\$175.00	2,800.00	\$175.00	2,800.00
57 8" Dia. DIWM	1,183	Lin. Ft.	\$110.00	\$130,130.00	\$110.00	130,130.00	\$96.00	113,568.00	\$75.00	88,725.00	\$96.00	113,568.00	\$96.00	113,568.00
58 6" Dia. DIWM Relay	1,075	Units	\$95.00	\$102,125.00	\$98.00	105,350.00	\$85.00	91,375.00	\$69.00	74,175.00	\$85.00	91,375.00	\$85.00	91,375.00
59 1" Copper Water Service (44)	985	Units	\$81.00	\$79,785.00	\$90.00	88,650.00	\$76.00	74,860.00	\$70.00	68,950.00	\$76.00	74,860.00	\$76.00	74,860.00
60 Hydrant	4	Units	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$1,445.00	5,780.00	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$1,445.00	5,780.00	\$1,445.00	5,780.00

**City of West Allis  
2017 Project No. 3  
Bid Opening - 3/30/17**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY  
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Rogers Street from South 56th Street to South 60th Street  
West Madison Street from South 60th Street to South 65th Street

			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		MJ Construction 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		UPI 2180 S. Springdale Rd. New Berlin, WI 53146		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
61 8" Valves	4	Units	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	800.00	\$120.00	480.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$120.00	480.00	\$120.00	480.00
62 6" Valves	3	Units	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	600.00	\$120.00	360.00	\$100.00	300.00	\$120.00	360.00	\$120.00	360.00
63 6" Watermain Alteration	1	Unit	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,200.00	4,200.00	\$6,100.00	6,100.00	\$5,200.00	5,200.00	\$6,100.00	6,100.00	\$6,100.00	6,100.00
64 8" Watermain Connection	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	4,200.00	\$4,847.00	4,847.00	\$4,700.00	4,700.00	\$4,847.00	4,847.00	\$4,847.00	4,847.00
65 S. 64th Street 6" Watermain Alteration	1	Unit	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$13,965.00	13,965.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$13,965.00	13,965.00	\$13,965.00	13,965.00
66 S. 63rd Street 6" WM Alteration w/ Hydrant	1	Unit	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$14,400.00	14,400.00	\$12,500.00	12,500.00	\$14,400.00	14,400.00	\$14,400.00	14,400.00
67 S. 62nd Street 6" WM Alteration w/ Hydrant	1	Unit	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$14,400.00	14,400.00	\$12,400.00	12,400.00	\$14,400.00	14,400.00	\$14,400.00	14,400.00
68 S. 61st Street 6" WM Alteration w/ Hydrant	1	Unit	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$14,400.00	14,400.00	\$12,300.00	12,300.00	\$14,400.00	14,400.00	\$14,400.00	14,400.00
69 S. 59th Street 6" Watermain Alteration	1	Unit	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$13,600.00	13,600.00	\$11,800.00	11,800.00	\$13,600.00	13,600.00	\$13,600.00	13,600.00
70 S. 58th Street 6" Watermain Alteration	1	Unit	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$13,600.00	13,600.00	\$11,800.00	11,800.00	\$13,600.00	13,600.00	\$13,600.00	13,600.00
71 S. 57th Street 6" Watermain Alteration	1	Unit	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$13,600.00	13,600.00	\$11,350.00	11,350.00	\$13,600.00	13,600.00	\$13,600.00	13,600.00
72 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	50	Each	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	20,000.00	\$380.00	19,000.00	\$300.00	15,000.00	\$380.00	19,000.00	\$380.00	19,000.00
73 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	38	Each	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$400.00	15,200.00	\$286.00	10,868.00	\$300.00	11,400.00	\$286.00	10,868.00	\$286.00	10,868.00
74 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	20	Each	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	8,000.00	\$286.00	5,720.00	\$300.00	6,000.00	\$286.00	5,720.00	\$286.00	5,720.00
75 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	22	Each	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	4,400.00	\$222.00	4,884.00	\$75.00	1,650.00	\$222.00	4,884.00	\$222.00	4,884.00
76 Inlet Protection Barriers	91	Units	\$20.00	\$1,820.00	\$60.00	5,460.00	\$38.25	3,480.75	\$40.00	3,640.00	\$40.00	3,640.00	\$50.00	4,550.00
77 Manhole Protection Barriers	58	Units	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$60.00	3,480.00	\$76.50	4,437.00	\$40.00	2,320.00	\$100.00	5,800.00	\$100.00	5,800.00
78 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$7,512.00	7,512.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$13,000.00	13,000.00
<b>Total</b>				2,592,867.60		2,793,212.00		2,409,840.80		2,572,807.30		2,496,714.60		2,438,034.71